Walk Programme for  Jan 6 -Mar 30  2020 
The initial meeting places throughout the year are the Policia Local in El Campello and at the “Ball & Chain” roundabout at the south entrance of Castalla, Walk specific meeting places and times will be advised weekly.  Please meet at least 5 minutes before the departure time.  For further details ring Bill on 607434732 (mobile) or 965630009 or Roger on 664610675 (mobile) or 965562211.

	DATE
	WALK
	GRADE
	HT GAIN

(M)
	TIME

(HRS)
	Dist (Kms
	ALTERNATIVE MEETING PLACE & TIME
	LEADER

	Mon 6 Jan
	Ruta de Geladores
	E/M
	300
	3.5
	12 
	Ibi
	Bill


	Wed 8 Jan
	Cabrera
	E/M
	350
	3.5
	10
	Sax Ecoparc
	Ken


	   Sun 12 Jan
	Els Plans
	M
	600
	5
	17
	 Puerta de Carrasquetas
	        Roger   
      



	Wed 15 Jan

	La Mola
	E/M
	300
	3.5
	8
	Novelda
	Bill


	   Mon 20 Jan    


	Aitana summit
	M
	600
	4
	12
	Font de Partigas
	Bill


	Wed 22 Jan
	Biscoy
	E/M
	120
	4
	15

	Ermita Santa Ana, Onil
	Roger


	Sun 26 Jan
	Beneixama Circuit
	M
	550
	4.5
	14
	Carpark up from ermita 
	Roger




	  Wed 29 Jan
	Canal de La Rambla_Los Lagos
	R
	300
	4
	14.5
	
	Bill


	 Mon 3 Feb

	Sierra de la Grana
	E/M
	400
	3.75
	11
	Relleu

	Roger

	Wed 5 Feb
	Monte Castellet
	M
	585
	3.5
	9
	Font Moli, Finestrat
	   Roger


	Sun 9 Feb
	Cresteria del Frailes
	M/D
	500
	4
	10
	Hotel Xorret de Cati
	Jan


	Wed 12 Feb

	Sierra Bernia
	M
	315
	3.5
	9
	Casas de Bernia
	   Bill
     

	Mon 17 Feb

	Sierra Helada
	M
	400
	3
	7
	Benidorm (opp Iceland)
	  Jan
  

	Wed 19 Feb

	Olta Circular
	E/M
	300
	3
	7
	Camping Monte Olta, Calpe
	  Bill
   

	Sun 23 Feb

	Refugio de la Figureta
	E/M
	275
	2.5
	8
	Val dÉbo
	  Roger
  

	Wed 26 Feb

	Pla de la Casa
	M/D
	600
	3.5
	9
	Facheca
	  Bill
 

	Mon 2 Mar
	Menechaor from Font Roja
	E/M
	150
	3
	11
	Visitor Centre, Font Roja
	  Roger


	Wed 4 Mar 


	Barrancs del Arc y Charquer
	M
	570
	3.75
	13
	Sella
	  Bill
   

	Sun 8 Mar 


	Sella Castell y Ruta de Agua
(New)
	E/M
	450
	3.5
	9
	Sella
	  Bill/Rog
   

	Wed 11 Mar 


	Puig Campana Circuit
	M/D
	590
	4.5
	12
	Font Moli, Finestrat
	  Bill
   

	Mon 16 Mar 


	Replana Carrascal
	M
	300
	3.5
	10
	--------
	 Roger
    

	Wed 18 Mar 


	Aixorta/ Moro Blau
	M
	480
	4
	13
	
	  Roger
   

	Sun 22 Mar 


	Sierra de La Safor
	M
	260
	4.5
	12
	
	  Bill
    

	Wed 25 Mar 


	Sella & Relleu Circuit
	M
	440
	4
	10.5
	Sella
	  Roger
   

	Mon 30 Mar 


	Almedia (Reccy)
	R
	460
	3.5
	12
	Callosa den Sarria
	  Bill
   


Walks are mainly on rough tracks or footpaths with some cross country sections.

Walk grades: 
 D : Difficult,    Sc: Some rock scrambling    M: Moderate, a good general standard of walking required with reasonable gradients
E: Easy

Notes

1. A contribution of 5 euros per passenger towards Travel costs for each walk will be payable

2. Please dress appropriately for the mountains (ideally layers), wear sunbloc and a hat and boots.

3. Bring fruit/sandwich for our two breaks and plenty of water/fluid (min 1 litre)

4. No dogs allowed for safety reasons

Important Note.

The Group carries no Group insurance. All participants acknowledge this and agree by participating that, whilst the walk leaders will do their best to ensure the safety of walkers, participants are individually responsible for their own safety. It is essential  that all participants take out appropriate insurance and we recommend that provided to all who become Licencees of FEMECV  (see www.femecv.com), AVEM (www.avemvalencia.es) or Austrian Alpine Club (UK)  (www.aacuk.org.uk)
